1 of | de 13
Project | Projet : AP-AV-20-0003
APPROVAL No. |  N° D’APPROBATION
AV-2433C Rev.|Rév. 1
NOTICE OF CONDITIONAL APPROVAL  AVIS D’APPROBATION CONDITIONELLE
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of
Industry (styled Innovation, Science and Economic
Development) for:

APPROVAL No. |  N° D’APPROBATION
AV-2433C Rev.|Rév. 1
TRANSMITTER/SENSOR MODEL DESIGNATION |
DÉSIGNATION DE MODÈLE DU TRANSMETTEUR/CAPTEUR
Table 2 | Tableau 2
The nameplates are located on the right side of the housing on the transmitter and also on the field remote sensor
body. The variable letters noted in the OPTIMASS model numbers below represent the following: “Y” equals
tube material. (ex. “S” equals stainless steel, “H” equals Hasteloy, or other) |
Les plaques signalétiques sont situées du côté droit du boitier du transmetteur et aussi sur le corps du capteur à
distance. Les lettres variables identifiées dans les numéros du modèle OPTIMASS ci-dessous représente tel qui
suit : “Y” est égale au matériel du tube. (Ex. “S” égale stainless steel, “H” égale Hasteloy, ou autre)
Model Number Designation, Size, Flow Rates, and MMQ | Numéro de modèle, grosseur, débit et QMM
OPTIMASS 1000 F YZZ,
OPTIMASS 1400 C YZZ
Twin tube Compact “C”
or Field “F” |
Tuyaux jumeaux Compacte
« C » ou Field « F »
Size (mm) |
Grosseur (mm)
Tube Inlet Diameter (Inch) |
Grosseur d’entré du tube (pouce)
Flow Rates | Débit MMQ | QMM
kg/min litre/min kg litre
ZZ = 25 1.0 34-340 75-750 34 75
ZZ = 40 1.5 100-998 220-2200 227 227
ZZ = 50 2.0 200-1996 440-4400 227 227
Model Number Designation, Size, Flow Rates, and MMQ | Numéro de modèle, grosseur, débit et QMM
OPTIMASS 6000 F YZZ,
OPTIMASS 6400 C YZZ
Twin tube Compact “C”
or Field “F” |
Tuyaux jumeaux Compacte
« C » ou Field « F »
Size | Grosseur
(mm)
Tube Inlet Diameter (Inch) |
Grosseur d’entré du tube (pouce)
Flow Rates | Débit MMQ | QMM
kg/min litre/min kg Litre
ZZ = 15 0.3 16-166 38-378 66 144
ZZ = 25 1.0 33-331 72-753 66 144
ZZ = 50 2.0 66-658 144-1450 66 144
ZZ = 80 3.0 113-1315 250-2900 227 227
ZZ = 100 4.0 227-2631 500-5800 227 227
Note: When an “F” is included in the model number (ex. OPTIMASS 1000F S40), it will have a separate
designation for the remote transmitter model MFC 400F. The compact version will only have a combined model
number (ex. OPTIMASS 1400C S40). |
Note: Lorsqu’un « F » est inclus dans le numéro du modèle (ex. OPTIMASS 1000F S40), il y aura une
désignation séparé pour le transmetteur à distance de modèle MFC400F. La version compacte aura seulement un
numéro de modèle combiné (ex. OPTIMASS 1400C S40).
9 of | de 13
Project | Projet : AP-AV-20-0003
APPROVAL No. |  N° D’APPROBATION
AV-2433C Rev.|Rév. 1
SEALING REQUIREMENTS
The transmitters utilize a software and hardware
switch method to prevent access to measurement
sensitive configuration parameters.
The configuration parameters are entered through the
optical keys on the display module. Parameters are
sealed with a CT lock jumper, which is installed in
the display module (see figure 1). The cover of the
MFC 400 display is sealed against opening; see
Figure 2. With the CT lock jumper installed, all
Metrological parameters are secured. This includes